(Rev.	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-14-200/		
			MIC-44	
	To the Honorable Commission of Pat	102745920	ched original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Adrian J. Drexler 5.50	9	Name: Micron Technology, Inc.	
	Debra M. Bell Tyler J. Gomm		Internal Address:	
	Seong-hoon Lee		27/8	
			277	
٨٥	ditional name(a) of conveying north/ice) attacks d2	DVaa 🗫 Na	Street Address: 8000 South Federal Way	
3.	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Nature of conveyance:	Tres INO	Officer Address. Story South Federal Way	
	Assignment ☐ Merger			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nan	20	City: <u>Boise</u> State: <u>ID</u> ZIP: <u>83706</u>	
	Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Evoc			The second secon	
Execution Date(s): April 29, 2004				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	108400		
	If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the exec	ution dates of the application are: April 29, 2004	
		1		
•	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Addition	nal numbers attached?	☐ Yes ■ No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: FISH & NEAVE	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	Internal Address: Michael J. Chasar	1	☑ Enclosed	
			Deficiency authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the	Americas 8.	Deposit account number:	
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 100		06-1075	
	One Tolk Olate NI Zi . 100	20-1105	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT USE THIS SI		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	e foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
1	Evelyn C. Mak			
	lame of Person Signing	Signature	May 5, 2004 Date	
R	eg. No. 50,492 Total number of pa document:	ages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and	

95/13/2004 MGETACHE 00000030 10840015

01 FC:8021

40.00 0

EXPRESS MAILING LABEL NO. EV242443739US

MIC-44

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Adrian J. Drexler, Debra M. Bell,
Tyler J. Gomm, and Seong-hoon Lee, residing at 2244 East
Three Bar, Meridian, Idaho 83642; 8713 Mediterranean Ct.,
Boise, Idaho 83709; 3018 N. Marburg Avenue, Meridian, Idaho
83642; and 819 East River Park Lane, Boise, Idaho, 83706,
respectively, have made an invention in:

CLOCK CAPTURE IN CLOCK SYNCHRONIZATION CIRCUITRY and are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

REEL: 015313 FRAME: 0990

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter:

4/29/2004 Date	Admian J. Drexler					
4/29/2004 Date 4/29/2004	Delva MBell Debra M. Bell					
4/29/2004 Date 4/29/2004	Tyler J. Gomm					
Date	Seong-hoon Lee					
STATE OF TAME): SS.:						
On this A day of 2004, the above-named Adrian J. Drexler appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.						
BL. O	Notary Public My Commission Expires:					

COUNTY OF SE.:					
On this Add day of Add 2004, the above-named Debra M. Bell appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be her signature and that she signed and delivered the above instrument as her voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.					
(Notation seal)	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 09/08/00				
STATE OF Mahaman : ss.:					
On this day of 2004, the above-named Tyler J. Gomm appeared before me in person and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.					
	Notary Public				
(Notarial seal)	My Commission Expires:				
OTAD STANDARD OF THE STANDARD	91281DL0				

STATE OF TAWN):	ss.:
acknowledged the above to and delivered the above ins	of
(Notario Tacaro	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/05/2004